Tariff Notice No. 1984/142—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefore:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
H.O.	26790	68.04.011	Flexible depressed centre discs: wheel type i.e., type 27 grinding wheels, WA or AC i.e., white aluminium oxide only: Grit type NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff 68.04.019 or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 99	25*	Can 15* DC 15* Pac Free	••
H.O.	27150	85.01.021	Westinghouse computer controlled Duracolor 300 process control transformer with output of 4000 amp 25 volt and input of 415 volt 50 Hz plus spare parts to be used in controlling the colouring process for anodised aluminium extrusions NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 85.01.029, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 99	35* 1984 1985 1986	Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free Aul 10* Aul 5* Aul Free	••
H.O.	27382	85.19.051	Reyrolle 15 amp pole interlocked switch sockets, for use in industrial installations NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 85.19.055, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 99	35*	Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	• •
H.O.	895	90.28.001	Syscon International 505-SA digital temp indicator to be used in indicating temperature NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 90.28.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 99	35* 1984 1985 1986 1987	Can 25* Pac Free Aul 15* Aul 10* Aul 5* Aul Free	••
				*or such hig duty as t		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 2 August 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; (c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of July 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consents to Merger and Takeover Proposals

PURSUANT to section 72 (6) of the Commerce Act 1975, notice is hereby given that the Examiner of Commercial Practices has consented to the following merger and takeover proposals.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was Date of Consent given in terms of section 70 (1) of the Commerce Act 1975 Proposal Child Freighters Ltd. may acquire the fixed assets and shares of the furniture assets and shares of the furniture removals division of 3 July 1984 Child Freighters Ltd. Mid-Canterbury Industries Ltd.

Dominion Breweries Ltd. may acquire the stock and plant of the Dominion Breweries Ltd. 3 July 1984 Gresham Hotel, Dunedin
Lion Breweries Ltd. may acquire the stock and plant of the Victoria 6 July 1984 Lion Breweries Ltd. Tavern, Dunedin

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of July 1984.

B. M. HILL, for Examiner of Commercial Practices.